Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar -2021 Price List
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

316F

316F HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR
AKASHI, JAPAN

Ship Weight
Ibs

LIST PRICE
AT DEALER

Standard Equipment:
POWERTRAIN

Diesel engine C4.4 certified to
EPA Tier4 final, Japan MLIT Step 5,
Transition EU StageV

2300m/7550ft altitude capability
w/ no derate

Waved fin radiator w/ enough space
for cleaning operation (2SBS)

Radial seal air filter

Fuel water separator w/ level indicator

Capability of
- EIS (Engine Idle Shutdown) function
- Using Bio-Diesel fuel (B20)

UNDERCARRIAGE
Grease lubricated track GLT1, resin seal
Towing eye for diagonal lashing on
baseframe

HYDRAULICS

Hydraulic main pump

Regeneration circuit for boom and stick

Two speed travel

Capability of installing
- Additional auxiliary pump & circuit
- CAT Bio hydraulic oil

Boom lowering device in case of engine
shut down

High performance hyd. return filter

ELECTRICAL
Circuit breaker
Capability of installing electric
fuel lifting pump

Light, storage box mounted (one) halogen

Time delay function for boom light and
cab light

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT
Cab
- Bolt-on FOGS capability
- Openable front windshield w/ assist
device
- Pillar mounted upper windshield
wiper and washer
- Cab sliding upper door window
- Rear window
- Removal lower windshield w/ incab
storage bracket
- Openable skylight as emergency exit
Operators Station:
- Interior lighting,Coat hook,Beverage
holder with slit, Literature holder
- Utility space for magazine
- Radio mounting (DIN size) suitable

for 24-Volt radios
- Mounting for two stereo speakers
- Storage compartment suitable for
lunch box
- Door & cap locks
- 24V radio ready (harness, two
speakers, antenna-flexible type)
- 12V-2 x 10A power supply
w/ two cigar lighter type sockets
- Cab glass break hammer
Monitor:
Single axis adjustable monitor
(horizontal only)
- Full graphic and full color display
- Warning information
- Filter/fluid change information
- Working hour information
- Machine condition
- Error code and tool mode setting
information
Seat:
- Console height adjustment system
- Armrest height adjustment system
- Electrical provision for seat heater
Pedal:
- Capability to install 2 addtl
pedals
- Travel control pedals
with removable hand levers
- Neutral lever (lock out) for all
controls

SAFETY AND SECURITY

Caterpillar one key security system
Secondary engine shutoff switch
Signaling / warning horn

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Capability of installing
- Stackable valves for main valve
(max 2 valves)
- Boom lowering control device
and stick lowering check valve
- Block Heater
CAT data link w/capability of using E.T.
Automatic swing parking brake
Fine swing control capability
Mirrors, rearview (frame -right,
cab-left)
Capability of installing fine grading
system (Dealer retrofit only:
available in Europe)

Supersedes 02JAN2021
Caterpillar: Confidential Green
US-AD

Subject to change without notice

Printed in USA

U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

Effective 26JAN2021
316F-001

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar -2021 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 3 1 6F
316F HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR Ship Weight LIST PRICE
AKASHI, JAPAN Ibs AT DEALER

Lane 2 is reserved for the Base Orders Program.
Please use lane 2 when placing orders that are part of the
Base Order Program.

Supersedes 02JAN2021 Subject to change without notice Effective 26JAN2021
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-AD U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 316F-002

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22



Caterpillar -2021 Price List

Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

316F

316F HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR Ship Weight LIST PRICE
AKASHI, JAPAN Ibs AT DEALER
585-4624 316F LHEX AM-N DCATC . . . .. it ittt ittt e ettt e eeeeeenn 0 $221,190

LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM AKASHI FACTORY USING PRIORITY CODE L2

3.1M (10'2"), 700mm (28") Track
Dirt Digger with Coupler Hydraulics

INCLUDES:
427-9701
488-6543
430-8467
499-2012
432-1340
352-7158

316F L HEX
SEAT BELT, 51MM (2") RETRACTABLE
CONTROL, FINE SWING
MACHINE SOFTWARE
AIR CONDITIONER
ACCUMULATOR WITH CRN
360-6166 ALARM, TRAVEL
457-1770 REACH BOOM HD PKG

REACH BOOM, 5.1M HD

CYLINDER, BOOM (W/O BLCV)

CYLINDER, STICK (W/O SLCV)
381-8971 CYLINDER, BKT
385-3234 LINKAGE, BKT W/O LIFT
490-8975 STICK, R3.1M HD
510-3658 JOYSTICK STANDARD STP PKG

VALVE, HYDRAULIC

JOYSTICK, ONE BUTTON

MAT, FLOOR, RH PEDAL

PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL

LINES, CYLINDER
PILOT LINES, STRAIGHT TRAVEL

PILOT LINES, BKT OPEN STD

PILOT LINES, BOOM UP STD/VAB

PILOT LINES, TCS STD

MACHINE CONTROLLER STD
372-9524 CAB-ROPS,70/30,W/VANDAL-G BOSS
340-6667 HATCH, OPENABLE ROOF (DUAL)
496-8191 RADIO, 24V AM/FM
134-8875 GUARD, SWIVEL
291-7730 LIGHT, BOOM RIGHT SIDE
319-1179 LIGHTING, CAB (HALOGEN)
333-3007 TRAVEL MOTOR, BIO OIL CAPABLE
340-8211 TRACK, 700MM TG W/STEP (GLT)
342-3202 BATTERY, COLD WEATHER
342-3636 WIPER-RADIAL, FRONT 70/30
346-7396 WASHER, WINDSHIELD UPPER
346-7203 GUARD, TRACK GUIDING, CENTER
359-8843 SUPPORT, AUX LINES, R-BOOM
397-8306 LINES-QC, REACH 5.1M BOOM
262-3239 LINES-QC, REACH 3.1M STICK
369-0145 PANEL, STD START SWITCH
426-0303 GUARD, BOTTOM
427-9710 CAMERA, REAR VIEW, MIRRORS(RH)
426-0308 ENGINE HOOD, HIGH AMBIENT
426-2491 TANK, FUEL, STANDARD
426-2534 COUNTERWEIGHT, 2.8MT
430-8472 AIR CLEANER, STANDARD
447-1667 FAN, FIXED SPEED
453-7538 SEAT, H-BACK, W/HEATER,S/AIR
502-1373 LINES, BKT CLOSE PGQC

Supersedes 02JAN2021

Caterpilla
US-AD

Subject to change without notice
Printed in USA
U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

r: Confidential Green

Effective 26JAN2021

316F-003
Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar -2021 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 3 1 6F
316F HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR Ship Weight LIST PRICE
AKASHI, JAPAN Ibs AT DEALER

578-2756 PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL641
427-9715 DECALS, EXTERIOR ANSI

504-9465 DECALS, CAB ANSI

349-2233 CHANGER,HAND CTRL 2-WAY (ANSI)
504-1097 CTRL,CAT PIN GRAB COUPLER ANSI

Supersedes 02JAN2021 Subject to change without notice Effective 26JAN2021
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-AD U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 316F-004

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22



Caterpillar -2021 Price List
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

316F

316F HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR Ship Weight LIST PRICE
AKASHI, JAPAN Ibs AT DEALER
585-4625 316F LHEX AM-N DCA2C . ... .ttt ittt ittt ettt e teeeieeenn 0 $230,150

LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM AKASHI FACTORY USING PRIORITY CODE L2

2.9M (9°6") Stick, Tool Control, 600mm (24") Track

Versatile machine with Tool Control and Coupler circuit

INCLUDES:

427-9701
488-6543
430-8467
499-2012
432-1340
352-7158
360-6166
457-1770

316F L HEX

SEAT BELT, 51MM (2") RETRACTABLE
CONTROL, FINE SWING

MACHINE SOFTWARE

AIR CONDITIONER

ACCUMULATOR WITH CRN

ALARM, TRAVEL

REACH BOOM HD PKG

REACH BOOM, 5.1M HD
CYLINDER, BOOM (W/O BLCV)
CYLINDER, STICK (W/O SLCV)

381-8971
385-3234
338-7847
510-3659

CYLINDER, BKT
LINKAGE, BKT W/O LIFT
STICK, R2.9M HD
COMBINED CIR STP PKG

VALVE, HYDRAULIC TCS
JOYSTICK, THUMB WHEEL

MAT, FLOOR, RH PEDAL

PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL
LINES, CYLINDER

PILOT LINES, STRAIGHT TRAVEL
PILOT LINES, BKT OPEN STD
PILOT LINES, BOOM UP STD/VAB
PILOT LINES, TCS

CIRCUIT, COMBINED

MACHINE CONTROLLER TCS

372-9524
340-6667
496-8191
134-8875
291-7730
319-1179
333-3007
340-8210
342-3202
342-3636
346-7396
346-7203
359-8843
262-3234
268-7245
397-8306
268-7247
369-0145
426-0303
427-9710
426-0308
426-2491
426-2534
430-8472

CAB-ROPS,70/30,W/VANDAL-G BOSS
HATCH, OPENABLE ROOF (DUAL)
RADIO, 24V AM/FM

GUARD, SWIVEL

LIGHT, BOOM RIGHT SIDE
LIGHTING, CAB (HALOGEN)

TRAVEL MOTOR, BIO OIL CAPABLE
TRACK, 600MM TG (GLT)

BATTERY, COLD WEATHER
WIPER-RADIAL, FRONT 70/30
WASHER, WINDSHIELD UPPER
GUARD, TRACK GUIDING, CENTER
SUPPORT, AUX LINES, R-BOOM
LINES, HIGH PRESSURE, 1PC BOOM
LINES-HP, REACH 2.9M STICK
LINES-QC, REACH 5.1M BOOM
LINES-QC, REACH 2.9M STICK
PANEL, STD START SWITCH
GUARD, BOTTOM

CAMERA, REAR VIEW, MIRRORS(RH)
ENGINE HOOD, HIGH AMBIENT
TANK, FUEL, STANDARD
COUNTERWEIGHT, 2.8MT

AIR CLEANER, STANDARD

Supersedes 02JAN2021

US-AD

Caterpillar: Confidential Green

Subject to change without notice
Printed in USA
U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

Effective 26JAN2021

316F-005
Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar -2021 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 3 1 6F
316F HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR Ship Weight LIST PRICE
AKASHI, JAPAN Ibs AT DEALER

447-1667 FAN, FIXED SPEED

453-7538 SEAT, H-BACK, W/HEATER,S/AIR
502-1373 LINES, BKT CLOSE PGQC

578-2756 PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL641
427-9715 DECALS, EXTERIOR ANSI

504-9465 DECALS, CAB ANSI

349-2233 CHANGER,HAND CTRL 2-WAY (ANSI)
504-1097 CTRL,CAT PIN GRAB COUPLER ANSI
349-2233 CHANGER,HAND CTRL 2-WAY (ANSI)
463-1943 CTRL,CAT PIN GRAB COUPLER ANSI

Supersedes 02JAN2021 Subject to change without notice Effective 26JAN2021
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-AD U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 316F-006

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22



Caterpillar -2021 Price List

Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

316F

316F HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR Ship Weight LIST PRICE
AKASHI, JAPAN Ibs AT DEALER
538-9235 B316F LHEX AM-N DCASBB . . ...ttt ittt ittt et eeteieeenenn 0 $231,790

LANE 2 - AVAILABLE FROM AKASHI FACTORY USING PRIORITY CODE L2
LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM AKASHI FACTORY USING PRIORITY CODE L2

Lane 3 - USE FBC or CHECK LA TOOL FOR AVAILIBILITY FROM AKASHI FACTORY
WILL BE REPLACED BY 5854626

3.1M (10’2") Stick, Tool Control (Tool 20), 700mm (28") Track

Versatile machine with Thumb Auxiliary Hydraulic, Coupler circuit and
Thumb Ready stick

INCLUDES:

427-9701
488-6543
430-8467
499-2012
432-1340
352-7158
360-6166
457-1770

316F L HEX

SEAT BELT, 51MM (2") RETRACTABLE
CONTROL, FINE SWING

MACHINE SOFTWARE

AIR CONDITIONER

ACCUMULATOR WITH CRN

ALARM, TRAVEL

REACH BOOM HD PKG

REACH BOOM, 5.1M HD
CYLINDER, BOOM (W/O BLCV)
CYLINDER, STICK (W/O SLCV)

381-8971
385-3234
490-8976
510-3659

CYLINDER, BKT
LINKAGE, BKT W/O LIFT
STICK, R3.1M HD THUMB
COMBINED CIR STP PKG

VALVE, HYDRAULIC TCS
JOYSTICK, THUMB WHEEL

MAT, FLOOR, RH PEDAL

PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL
LINES, CYLINDER

PILOT LINES, STRAIGHT TRAVEL
PILOT LINES, BKT OPEN STD
PILOT LINES, BOOM UP STD/VAB
PILOT LINES, TCS

CIRCUIT, COMBINED

MACHINE CONTROLLER TCS

372-9524
340-6667
496-8191
134-8875
291-7730
319-1179
333-3007
340-8211
342-3202
342-3636
346-7396
346-7203
359-8843
262-3234
262-3237
397-8306
262-3239
369-0145
426-0303

CAB-ROPS,70/30,W/VANDAL-G BOSS
HATCH, OPENABLE ROOF (DUAL)
RADIO, 24V AM/FM

GUARD, SWIVEL

LIGHT, BOOM RIGHT SIDE
LIGHTING, CAB (HALOGEN)

TRAVEL MOTOR, BIO OIL CAPABLE
TRACK, 700MM TG W/STEP (GLT)
BATTERY, COLD WEATHER
WIPER-RADIAL, FRONT 70/30
WASHER, WINDSHIELD UPPER
GUARD, TRACK GUIDING, CENTER
SUPPORT, AUX LINES, R-BOOM
LINES, HIGH PRESSURE, 1PC BOOM
LINES-HP, REACH 3.1M STICK
LINES-QC, REACH 5.1M BOOM
LINES-QC, REACH 3.1M STICK
PANEL, STD START SWITCH

GUARD, BOTTOM

Supersedes 02JAN2021

Caterpillar: Confidential Green

US-AD

Subject to change without notice
Printed in USA
U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

Effective 26JAN2021

316F-007
Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar -2021 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 3 1 6F
316F HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR Ship Weight LIST PRICE
AKASHI, JAPAN Ibs AT DEALER

427-9710 CAMERA, REAR VIEW, MIRRORS(RH)
426-0308 ENGINE HOOD, HIGH AMBIENT
426-2491 TANK, FUEL, STANDARD

477-7688 COUNTERWEIGHT, 3.05MT
430-8472 AIR CLEANER, STANDARD
447-1667 FAN, FIXED SPEED

453-7538 SEAT, H-BACK, W/HEATER,S/AIR
502-1373 LINES, BKT CLOSE PGQC

460-1148 PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL641
427-9715 DECALS, EXTERIOR ANSI

504-9465 DECALS, CAB ANSI

349-2233 CHANGER,HAND CTRL 2-WAY (ANSI)
504-1097 CTRL,CAT PIN GRAB COUPLER ANSI

Supersedes 02JAN2021 Subject to change without notice Effective 26JAN2021
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-AD U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 316F-008

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar -2021 Price List
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

316F

316F HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR Ship Weight LIST PRICE
AKASHI, JAPAN Ibs AT DEALER
585-4626 316F LHEX AM-N DCAS3C . . ... ittt ittt ittt et e et eeeeenn 0 $231,790

LANE 1 - AVAILABLE FROM BALTIMORE PDC

3.1M (10’2") Stick, Tool Control (Tool 20), 700mm (28") Track

Versatile machine with Thumb Auxiliary Hydraulic, Coupler circuit and

Thumb Ready stick

INCLUDES:

427-9701 316F L HEX
488-6543 SEAT BELT, 51MM (2") RETRACTABLE
430-8467 CONTROL, FINE SWING
499-2012 MACHINE SOFTWARE
432-1340 AIR CONDITIONER
352-7158 ACCUMULATOR WITH CRN
360-6166 ALARM, TRAVEL
457-1770 REACH BOOM HD PKG

REACH BOOM, 5.1M HD

CYLINDER, BOOM (W/O BLCV)

CYLINDER, STICK (W/O SLCV)
381-8971 CYLINDER, BKT
385-3234 LINKAGE, BKT W/O LIFT
490-8976 STICK, R3.1M HD THUMB
510-3659 COMBINED CIR STP PKG

VALVE, HYDRAULIC TCS

JOYSTICK, THUMB WHEEL

MAT, FLOOR, RH PEDAL

PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL

LINES, CYLINDER

PILOT LINES, STRAIGHT TRAVEL

PILOT LINES, BKT OPEN STD

PILOT LINES, BOOM UP STD/VAB

PILOT LINES, TCS

CIRCUIT, COMBINED

MACHINE CONTROLLER TCS
372-9524 CAB-ROPS,70/30,W/VANDAL-G BOSS
340-6667 HATCH, OPENABLE ROOF (DUAL)
496-8191 RADIO, 24V AM/FM
134-8875 GUARD, SWIVEL
291-7730 LIGHT, BOOM RIGHT SIDE
319-1179 LIGHTING, CAB (HALOGEN)
333-3007 TRAVEL MOTOR, BIO OIL CAPABLE
340-8211 TRACK, 700MM TG W/STEP (GLT)
342-3202 BATTERY, COLD WEATHER
342-3636 WIPER-RADIAL, FRONT 70/30
346-7396 WASHER, WINDSHIELD UPPER
346-7203 GUARD, TRACK GUIDING, CENTER
359-8843 SUPPORT, AUX LINES, R-BOOM
262-3234 LINES, HIGH PRESSURE, 1PC BOOM
262-3237 LINES-HP, REACH 3.1M STICK
397-8306 LINES-QC, REACH 5.1M BOOM
262-3239 LINES-QC, REACH 3.1M STICK
369-0145 PANEL, STD START SWITCH
426-0303 GUARD, BOTTOM
427-9710 CAMERA, REAR VIEW, MIRRORS(RH)
426-0308 ENGINE HOOD, HIGH AMBIENT
426-2491 TANK, FUEL, STANDARD
477-7688 COUNTERWEIGHT, 3.05MT

Supersedes 02JAN20
Caterpilla
US-AD

21 Subject to change without notice

Printed in USA
U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

r: Confidential Green

Effective 26JAN2021

316F-009
Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar -2021 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 3 1 6F
316F HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR Ship Weight LIST PRICE
AKASHI, JAPAN Ibs AT DEALER

430-8472 AIR CLEANER, STANDARD
447-1667 FAN, FIXED SPEED

453-7538 SEAT, H-BACK, W/HEATER,S/AIR
502-1373 LINES, BKT CLOSE PGQC

578-2756 PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL641
427-9715 DECALS, EXTERIOR ANSI

504-9465 DECALS, CAB ANSI

349-2233 CHANGER,HAND CTRL 2-WAY (ANSI)
504-1097 CTRL,CAT PIN GRAB COUPLER ANSI

Supersedes 02JAN2021 Subject to change without notice Effective 26JAN2021
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-AD U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 316F-010

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar -2021 Price List
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

316F

316F HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR Ship Weight LIST PRICE
AKASHI, JAPAN Ibs AT DEALER
538-9236 316F LHEX AM-NDCA4B . .. ... ..ttt it ittt iieeeann 0 $244,440

LANE 1 - AVAILABLE FROM TACOMA DIST. CENTER

LANE 2 - AVAILABLE FROM AKASHI FACTORY USING PRIORITY CODE L2
LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM AKASHI FACTORY USING PRIORITY CODE L2

Lane 3 - USE FBC or CHECK LA TOOL FOR AVAILIBILITY FROM AKASHI FACTORY

WILL BE REPLACED BY 5854628

2.9M (9°6") Stick, Tool Control, 600mm (24") Track) with CGC

Versatile machine with Tool Control(HP), Coupler circuit and CGC

INCLUDES:

427-9701 316F L HEX
488-6543 SEAT BELT, 51MM (2") RETRACTABLE
430-8467 CONTROL, FINE SWING
499-2012 MACHINE SOFTWARE
432-1340 AIR CONDITIONER
352-7158 ACCUMULATOR WITH CRN
360-6166 ALARM, TRAVEL
457-1771 REACH BOOM HD CGC PKG

BOOM, REACH 5.1M (16’9") HD CGC

CYLINDER, BOOM (W/O BLCV)

CYLINDER, STICK (W/O SLCV)
367-8621 CYLINDER, BKT, CGC
385-3234 LINKAGE, BKT W/O LIFT
517-7295 STICK, R2.9M (9'6") HD CGC
510-3659 COMBINED CIR STP PKG

VALVE, HYDRAULIC TCS

JOYSTICK, THUMB WHEEL

MAT, FLOOR, RH PEDAL

PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL

LINES, CYLINDER

PILOT LINES, STRAIGHT TRAVEL

PILOT LINES, BKT OPEN STD

PILOT LINES, BOOM UP STD/VAB

PILOT LINES, TCS

CIRCUIT, COMBINED

MACHINE CONTROLLER TCS
372-9524 CAB-ROPS,70/30,W/VANDAL-G BOSS
340-6667 HATCH, OPENABLE ROOF (DUAL)
496-8191 RADIO, 24V AM/FM
134-8875 GUARD, SWIVEL
291-7730 LIGHT, BOOM RIGHT SIDE
319-1179 LIGHTING, CAB (HALOGEN)
333-3007 TRAVEL MOTOR, BIO OIL CAPABLE
340-8210 TRACK, 600MM TG (24") (GLT)
342-3202 BATTERY, COLD WEATHER
342-3636 WIPER-RADIAL, FRONT 70/30
346-7396 WASHER, WINDSHIELD UPPER
346-7203 GUARD, TRACK GUIDING, CENTER
359-8843 SUPPORT, AUX LINES, R-BOOM
262-3234 LINES, HIGH PRESSURE, 1PC BOOM
268-7245 LINES-HP, REACH 2.9M (9'6") STICK
397-8306 LINES-QC, REACH 5.1M (16’9") BOOM
268-7247 LINES-QC, REACH 2.9M (9'6") STICK
369-0145 PANEL, STD START SWITCH
426-0303 GUARD, BOTTOM

Supersedes 02JAN20
US-AD

21 Subject to change without notice
Caterpillar: Confidential Green

Printed in USA
U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

Effective 26JAN2021

316F-011
Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar -2021 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 3 1 6F
316F HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR Ship Weight LIST PRICE
AKASHI, JAPAN Ibs AT DEALER

427-9710 CAMERA, REAR VIEW, MIRRORS(RH)
426-0308 ENGINE HOOD, HIGH AMBIENT
426-2491 TANK, FUEL, STANDARD

426-2534 COUNTERWEIGHT, 2.8MT (6,170LBS)
430-8474 AIR CLEANER, STANDARD CGC
447-1667 FAN, FIXED SPEED

453-7538 SEAT, H-BACK, W/HEATER,S/AIR
502-1373 LINES, BKT CLOSE PGQC

460-1148 PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL641
427-9715 DECALS, EXTERIOR ANSI

504-9465 DECALS, CAB ANSI

349-2233 CHANGER,HAND CTRL 2-WAY (ANSI)
504-1097 CTRL,CAT PIN GRAB COUPLER ANSI
295-9615 GUARD, CYLINDER COVER, CGC
359-8737 SENSOR MOUNT, CGC/SC

504-9478 GRADE CONTROL, DEPTH AND SLOPE

Supersedes 02JAN2021 Subject to change without notice Effective 26JAN2021
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-AD U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 316F-012

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22



Caterpillar -2021 Price List
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

316F

316F HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR Ship Weight LIST PRICE
AKASHI, JAPAN Ibs AT DEALER
585-4628 316F LHEX AM-N DCAA4C . .. ... ittt ittt ettt teeeeeaann 0 $244,440

LANE 1 - AVAILABLE FROM GALVESTON & TACOMA PDC

2.9M (9°6") Stick, Tool Control, 600mm (24") Track) with CGC

Versatile machine with Tool Control(HP), Coupler circuit and CGC

INCLUDES:

427-9701
488-6543
430-8467
499-2012
432-1340
352-7158
360-6166
457-1771

316F L HEX

SEAT BELT, 51MM (2") RETRACTABLE
CONTROL, FINE SWING

MACHINE SOFTWARE

AIR CONDITIONER

ACCUMULATOR WITH CRN

ALARM, TRAVEL

REACH BOOM HD CGC PKG

BOOM, REACH 5.1M (16’9") HD CGC
CYLINDER, BOOM (W/O BLCV)
CYLINDER, STICK (W/O SLCV)

367-8621
385-3234
517-7295
510-3659

CYLINDER, BKT, CGC
LINKAGE, BKT W/O LIFT
STICK, R2.9M (96") HD CGC
COMBINED CIR STP PKG

VALVE, HYDRAULIC TCS
JOYSTICK, THUMB WHEEL

MAT, FLOOR, RH PEDAL

PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL
LINES, CYLINDER

PILOT LINES, STRAIGHT TRAVEL
PILOT LINES, BKT OPEN STD
PILOT LINES, BOOM UP STD/VAB
PILOT LINES, TCS

CIRCUIT, COMBINED

MACHINE CONTROLLER TCS

372-9524
340-6667
496-8191
134-8875
291-7730
319-1179
333-3007
340-8210
342-3202
342-3636
346-7396
346-7203
359-8843
262-3234
268-7245
397-8306
268-7247
369-0145
426-0303
427-9710
426-0308
426-2491
426-2534
430-8474

CAB-ROPS,70/30,W/VANDAL-G BOSS
HATCH, OPENABLE ROOF (DUAL)
RADIO, 24V AM/FM

GUARD, SWIVEL

LIGHT, BOOM RIGHT SIDE
LIGHTING, CAB (HALOGEN)

TRAVEL MOTOR, BIO OIL CAPABLE
TRACK, 600MM TG (24") (GLT)
BATTERY, COLD WEATHER
WIPER-RADIAL, FRONT 70/30
WASHER, WINDSHIELD UPPER
GUARD, TRACK GUIDING, CENTER
SUPPORT, AUX LINES, R-BOOM
LINES, HIGH PRESSURE, 1PC BOOM
LINES-HP, REACH 2.9M (9°6") STICK
LINES-QC, REACH 5.1M (16’9") BOOM
LINES-QC, REACH 2.9M (9’6") STICK
PANEL, STD START SWITCH

GUARD, BOTTOM

CAMERA, REAR VIEW, MIRRORS(RH)
ENGINE HOOD, HIGH AMBIENT
TANK, FUEL, STANDARD
COUNTERWEIGHT, 2.8MT (6,170LBS)
AIR CLEANER, STANDARD CGC

Supersedes 02JAN2021

US-AD

Caterpillar: Confidential Green

Subject to change without notice
Printed in USA
U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

Effective 26JAN2021

316F-013
Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22



Caterpillar -2021 Price List

Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

316F

316F HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR

AKASHI, JAPAN

Ship Weight LIST PRICE
Ibs AT DEALER

447-1667
453-7538
502-1373
578-2756
427-9715
504-9465
349-2233
504-1097
295-9615
359-8737
504-9478

538-9237

316F L HEX AM-N BCF1

FAN, FIXED SPEED

SEAT, H-BACK, W/HEATER,S/AIR
LINES, BKT CLOSE PGQC

PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL641
DECALS, EXTERIOR ANSI

DECALS, CAB ANSI
CHANGER,HAND CTRL 2-WAY (ANSI)
CTRL,CAT PIN GRAB COUPLER ANSI
GUARD, CYLINDER COVER, CGC
SENSOR MOUNT, CGC/SC

GRADE CONTROL, DEPTH AND SLOPE

LANE 2 - AVAILABLE FROM AKASHI FACTORY
LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM AKASHI FACTORY

Base machine for reach boom configuration
Highly configurable machine for general applications

Base Configuration must be completed by selecting
Mandatory / Optional attachments.

INCLUDES:

427-9701
430-8467
432-1340
352-7158
488-6543
360-6166
372-9524
340-6667
496-8191
134-8875
291-7730
453-7538
319-1179
333-3007
342-3202
342-3636
346-7396
369-0145
385-3234
426-0308
426-2491
427-9710
447-1667
381-8971

316F L HEX

CONTROL, FINE SWING

AIR CONDITIONER

ACCUMULATOR WITH CRN

SEAT BELT, 51MM (2") RETRACTABLE
ALARM, TRAVEL
CAB-ROPS,70/30,W/VANDAL-G BOSS
HATCH, OPENABLE ROOF (DUAL)
RADIO, 24V AM/FM

GUARD, SWIVEL

LIGHT, BOOM RIGHT SIDE

SEAT, H-BACK, W/HEATER,S/AIR
LIGHTING, CAB (HALOGEN)

TRAVEL MOTOR, BIO OIL CAPABLE
BATTERY, COLD WEATHER
WIPER-RADIAL, FRONT 70/30
WASHER, WINDSHIELD UPPER
PANEL, STD START SWITCH
LINKAGE, BKT W/O LIFT

ENGINE HOOD, HIGH AMBIENT
TANK, FUEL, STANDARD

CAMERA, REAR VIEW, MIRRORS(RH)
FAN, FIXED SPEED

CYLINDER, BKT

$188,390

Supersedes 02JAN2021

Caterpillar: Confidential Green

US-AD

Subject to change without notice
Printed in USA
U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

Effective 26JAN2021

316F-014
Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22



Caterpillar -2021 Price List
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

316F

316F HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR Ship Weight LIST PRICE
AKASHI, JAPAN Ibs AT DEALER
538-9238 316F LHEX AM-N BCF2 . . . ... ittt ittt ettt eeteieeenn 0 $202, 680

LANE 2 - AVAILABLE FROM AKASHI FACTORY
LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM AKASHI FACTORY

Base machine for reach boom configuration with CGC
Versatile machine with CAT Grade Control

Base Configuration must be completed by selecting
Mandatory / Optional attachments.

INCLUDES:

427-9701
430-8467
432-1340
352-7158
488-6543
360-6166
372-9524
340-6667
496-8191
134-8875
291-7730
453-7538
319-1179
333-3007
342-3202
342-3636
346-7396
369-0145
385-3234
426-0308
426-2491
427-9710
447-1667
367-8621
359-8737
504-9478
295-9615

316F L HEX

CONTROL, FINE SWING

AIR CONDITIONER

ACCUMULATOR WITH CRN

SEAT BELT, 51MM (2") RETRACTABLE
ALARM, TRAVEL
CAB-ROPS,70/30,W/VANDAL-G BOSS
HATCH, OPENABLE ROOF (DUAL)
RADIO, 24V AM/FM

GUARD, SWIVEL

LIGHT, BOOM RIGHT SIDE

SEAT, H-BACK, W/HEATER,S/AIR
LIGHTING, CAB (HALOGEN)

TRAVEL MOTOR, BIO OIL CAPABLE
BATTERY, COLD WEATHER
WIPER-RADIAL, FRONT 70/30
WASHER, WINDSHIELD UPPER
PANEL, STD START SWITCH
LINKAGE, BKT W/O LIFT

ENGINE HOOD, HIGH AMBIENT
TANK, FUEL, STANDARD

CAMERA, REAR VIEW, MIRRORS(RH)
FAN, FIXED SPEED

CYLINDER, BKT, CGC

SENSOR MOUNT, CGC/SC

GRADE CONTROL, DEPTH AND SLOPE
GUARD, CYLINDER COVER, CGC

Supersedes 02JAN2021

US-AD

Caterpillar: Confidential Green

Subject to change without notice
Printed in USA
U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

Effective 26JAN2021

316F-015
Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar -2021 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 3 1 6F
REF Ship Weight LIST PRICE
USE NO. LANE 1 Ibs AT DEALER

LANE 1 AM-NORTH MANDATORY ATTACHMENTS
LANE SELECTION
YOU MUST SELECT THIS REFERENCE WHEN ORDERING FROM THE PDC.

0P-9001 LANE T ORDER. . . ... .. i ittt ittt et i e et e 0 NC
Order from Product Distribution Center (PDC)

DECAL PACKAGE

P 0P-7124 INSTRUCTION,NORTH AMERICAANSI . . .. ...... ... ... ..., 0 NC
This package includes the ANSI decals and is required by all AM-N
territories except Quebec, Canada.

L 450-2216 INSTRUCTIONS, INTERNATIONAL . . .. ... ... ... i, 0 NC
This package includes picto decals as required for Quebec, Canada

SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS
OP-3380  INSTRUCTIONS, ENGLISH . . . ...........oiiuuniiinnnn..n.. 0 NC
OP-3389  INSTRUCTIONS, FRENCH. ... ..........uiiiiinniinnnnnnnnn. 0 NC
OP-3404  INSTRUCTIONS, SPANISH . .. .............iiiiunnnonn... 0 NC
PACKING
STORAGE PROTECTION
0G-4126  STORAGE PROTECTION (EXPORT) . ... ..........iviiunn. .. 0 $281 NET

Machines from the factory have been sprayed with Fluid Film TM,
see your account rep for details. This product is added for corrosion
protection while shipping and for extended storage periods.

This product will need to be power washed with soapy water prior to
shipment to the customer.

EXPORT PACKING

0G-0499 ROLL ON-ROLLOFFLANET A . .. .. i i it e e 0 $159 NET

LANE 1 AM-NORTH OPTIONAL ATTACHMENTS
CGC PRICE ADJUSTMENT
0P-4242 CGC PRICEADJUSTMENT-S. . .. .. .. it 0 $-4,850
CGC Price adjustment for small excavators in North America to accelera

technology and improve customer value.

ONLY FOR USE WITH:  CGC Configurations

Supersedes 02JAN2021 Subject to change without notice Effective 26JAN2021
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-AD U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 316F-016

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar -2021 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 3 1 6F
REF Ship Weight LIST PRICE
USE NO. LANE 1 Ibs AT DEALER

LANE 1 AM-NORTH OPTIONAL ATTACHMENTS (CONT.)

ANTIFREEZE
0P-2407 ANTIFREEZE, -50C (-58F) . ........ ...t 0 $283 NET
Supersedes 02JAN2021 Subject to change without notice Effective 26JAN2021
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-AD U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 316F-017

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
Caterpillar -2021 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

316F

USE ElE)F LANE 2 / 3 MANDATORY Ship Weight

lbs

LIST PRICE
AT DEALER

LANE SELECTION

0P-9002 LANE 2 ORDER

Only for dealers enrolled in the Base Orders Management (BOM) program.
0P-9003 LANE 3 ORDER

BOOMS, STICKS, AND LINKAGES

NOTE: When ordering a frontless excavator, please contact
Caterpillar OEM Solutions Group at oem_solutions@cat.com.

OEM Solutions Group will assist in development, pricing and ordering
of the machine configuration.

BOOM PACKAGES

L 457-1770 REACH BOOM HD PKG
Reach Boom 5.1M (16’9") Heavy duty (HD) Package (PKG)
Includes boom light, left side
INCLUDES:
- REACH BOOM, 5.1M (16'9") HD
- CYLINDER, BOOM (W/O BLCV)
- CYLINDER, STICK (W/O SLCV)
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 538-9237 AM-N BCF1
L 457-1772 REACHBOOMHDBLCV/SLCVPKG .......... ... .0 iiiiuunnn 0
Reach Boom 5.1M (16’9") Heavy Duty (HD)
Boom Lowering Control Valve/Stick Lowering Control Valve Package (PKG)
Includes boom light, left side
INCLUDES:
- REACH BOOM, 5.1M (16’9") HD
- CYLINDER, BOOM (W/BLCV)
- CYLINDER, STICK (W/SLCV)
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 538-9237 AM-N BCF1 or

538-9239 EUR BCF1 or

538-9241 ANZ BCF1
L 457-1771 REACH BOOM HD CGC PKG

............................... 0
Reach Boom 5.1M (16’9") Heavy Duty (HD)
CAT Grade Control (CGC) Package (PKG)
Includes boom light, left side
INCLUDES:
- REACH BOOM, 5.1M (16’9") HD CGC
- CYLINDER, BOOM (W/O BLCV)
- CYLINDER, STICK (W/O SLCV)
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 538-9238 AM-N BCF2
L 504-1577 REACH BOOM HD B/SLCV CGC PKG
Reach Boom 5.1M (16°9") HD with BLCV/SLCV
CAT Grade Control (CGC) Package (PKG)
Includes boom light, left side
INCLUDES:
- REACH BOOM, 5.1M (16’9") HD CGC
- CYLINDER, BOOM (W/BLCV)
- CYLINDER, STICK (W/SLCV)
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 538-9238 AM-N BCF2 or
538-9239 EUR BCF1 or
538-9241 ANZ BCF1

NC

NC

$13,740

$19,670

$13,740

$19,670

Supersedes 02JAN2021 Subject to change without notice
US-A D Caterpillar: Confidential Green

U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

Effective 26JAN2021
Printed in USA

316F-018

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar -2021 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 3 1 6F
REF Ship Weight LIST PRICE
USE NO. LANE 2 / 3 MANDATORY bs AT DEALER

BOOMS, STICKS, AND LINKAGES (CONT.)
STICKS

L 338-7847 STICK,R9'6"HD . ...... .. . i 0 $6,630
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  457-1770 REACH BOOM HD PKG or
457-1772 REACH BOOM HD BLCV/SLCV PKG
L 490-8975 STICK,R10°2"HD ... ... ...t i it ea e 0 $7,020
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  457-1770 REACH BOOM HD PKG or
457-1772 REACH BOOM HD BLCV/SLCV PKG
L 517-7295 STICK,R9'6"HDCGC .......... ... .. ... 0 $6,630
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  457-1771 REACH BOOM HD CGC PKG or
504-1577 REACH BOOM HD B/SLCV CGC PKG
L 490-8977 STICK,R10°2"HDCGC . ... ... ..ttt ii i 0 $7,020
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  457-1771 REACH BOOM HD CGC PKG or
504-1577 REACH BOOM HD B/SLCV CGC PKG
L 490-8976 STICK,R10°2"HDTHUMB . .......... ... .. 0 $8,230
This stick is a Thumb-Ready Stick that works with Cat Pro Series and
Pro Series Plus hydraulic thumbs and includes the mounting bracket and
reinforcements so that a hydraulic thumb can easily be installed and
significantly minimize the installation labor.
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  457-1770 REACH BOOM HD PKG or
457-1772 REACH BOOM HD BLCV/SLCV PKG

POWERTRAIN
AIR CLEANERS
L 430-8472 AIR CLEANER, STANDARD . ... ..........0iirneinnnennnnn.. 0 $710

CANNOT BE USED WITH: 338-7973 STICK, R2.6M (8°6") HD CGC
490-8977 STICK, R3.1M (10’2") HD CGC
L 430-8474  AIR CLEANER, STANDARD CGC . ... ... ..ttt ittt 0 $710
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 338-7973 STICK, R2.6M (8°6") HD CGC or
490-8977 STICK, R3.1M (10°2") HD CGC

UNDERCARRIAGE

TRACKS
L 340-8210 TRACK, 24" TG (GLT) . ...t 0 $2,520
L 340-8211 TRACK, 28" TGWI/STEP (GLT) . ..........oiiiiunnnnnnnn... 0 $2,520

TRACK GUIDING GUARDS

L 346-7203 GUARD, TRACKGUIDING, CENTER . . . . . . ...... ... .. 0 $885

L 346-7333 GUARD, TRACK GUIDING,SEGMENTED . ............ ... 0 $1,445

Supersedes 02JAN2021 Subject to change without notice Effective 26JAN2021
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA

US-AD U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 316F-019

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar -2021 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

316F

REF ip Wei
USE NG, LANE 2 / 3 MANDATORY Ship Weight

LIST PRICE
AT DEALER

HYDRAULICS
NO AUXILIARY CIRCUIT

L 510-3658 JOYSTICK STANDARD STPPKG ... ... ...ttt nnnnnnnn
Joystick Standard Straight Travel Pedal (STP) Package (PKG)
INCLUDES:

- VALVE, HYDRAULIC

- JOYSTICK, ONE BUTTON

- MAT, FLOOR, RH PEDAL

- PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL

- LINES, CYLINDER

- PILOT LINES, STRAIGHT TRAVEL

- PILOT LINES, BKT OPEN STD

- PILOT LINES, BOOM UP STD/VAB

- PILOT LINES, TCS STD

- MACHINE CONTROLLER STD
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 457-1770 REACH BOOM PKG

L 516-2119 JOYSTICK TWJ STPPKG . ... ... ittt it iii it tnnennn
Joystick Thumbwheel Straight Travel Pedal (STP) Package (PKG)
INCLUDES:

- VALVE, HYDRAULIC

- JOYSTICK, THUMB WHEEL

- MAT, FLOOR, RH PEDAL

- PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL

- LINES, CYLINDER

- PILOT LINES, STRAIGHT TRAVEL

- PILOT LINES, BKT OPEN STD

- PILOT LINES, BOOM UP STD/VAB

- PILOT LINES, TCS STD

- MACHINE CONTROLLER STD
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 457-1770 REACH BOOM PKG

AUXILIARY CIRCUIT COMBINED CIRCUIT W/O MED PRESSURE

L 510-3659 COMBINED CIRSTP PKG . . ... ... ittt it e iiieennn
Combined Circuit (CIR) Straight Travel Pedal (STP) Package (PKG)
Combined circuit (1 way / 2 way)

Joystick thumb wheel is included.
- VALVE, HYDRAULIC TCS
- JOYSTICK, THUMB WHEEL
- MAT, FLOOR, RH PEDAL
- PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL
- LINES, CYLINDER
- PILOT LINES, STRAIGHT TRAVEL
- PILOT LINES, BKT OPEN STD
- PILOT LINES, BOOM UP STD/VAB
- PILOT LINES, TCS
- CIRCUIT, COMBINED
- MACHINE CONTROLLER TCS
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 457-1770 REACH BOOM PKG or
457-1771 REACH BOOM CGC PKG

$2,305

$3,535

$9, 350

Supersedes 02JAN2021 Subject to change without notice
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-AD U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

Effective 26JAN2021
316F-020

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar -2021 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 3 1 6F
REF Ship Weight LIST PRICE
USE NO. LANE 2 / 3 MANDATORY bs AT DEALER

HYDRAULICS (CONT.)
AUXILIARY CIRCUIT COMBINED CIRCUIT W/O MED PRESSURE (Cont.)

L 510-3660 COMBINED CIRSTPB/SLCVPKG ........... ... 0 $11, 600
Combined Circuit (CIR) Straight Travel Pedal (STP)
Boom Lowering Control Valve (BLCV)/Stick Lowering Control Valve
(SLCV) Package (PKG)
Combined circuit (1 way / 2 way)
Joystick thumb wheel is included.
INCLUDES:
- VALVE, HYDRAULIC TCS
- CIRCUIT, COMBINED
- JOYSTICK, THUMB WHEEL
- MAT, FLOOR, RH PEDAL
- PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL
- DEVICE, BOOM LOWERING W/OLWD
- DEVICE, STICK LOWERING CONTROL
- LINES, CYLINDER W/BLCV
- PILOT LINES, STRAIGHT TRAVEL
- PILOT LINES, BKT OPEN STD
- PILOT LINES, BOOM UP STD/VAB
- PILOT LINES, TCS
- MACHINE CONTROLLER TCS
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  457-1772 REACH BOOM BLCV/SLCV PKG or
504-1577 REACH BOOM HD B/SLCV CGC PKG

AUXILIARY CIRCUIT COMBINED CIRCUIT W/ MED PRESSURE

L 510-3664 COMBINED MPCIRSTPPKG .. .........0tiiiiiiiinnnnnnnn 0 $15, 660
Combined Medium pressure (MP) Circuit (CIR)
Straight Travel Pedal (STP) Package (PKG)
Combined circuit (1 way / 2 way)
Joystick thumb wheel is included.
INCLUDES:
- VALVE, HYDRAULIC TCS
- JOYSTICK, THUMB WHEEL
- MAT, FLOOR, RH & LH PEDAL
- PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL
- LINES, CYLINDER
- PILOT LINES, STRAIGHT TRAVEL
- PILOT LINES, BKT OPEN STD
- PILOT LINES, BOOM UP STD/VAB
- PILOT LINES, TCS
- CIRCUIT, COMBINED
- PEDAL, TOOL MODULATION (LH)
- CIRCUIT, MEDIUM PRESSURE
- MACHINE CONTROLLER TCS
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 457-1770 REACH BOOM PKG or
457-1771 REACH BOOM CGC PKG

Supersedes 02JAN2021 Subject to change without notice Effective 26JAN2021
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-AD U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 316F-021

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar -2021 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 3 1 6F
REF Ship Weight LIST PRICE
USE NO. LANE 2 / 3 MANDATORY bs AT DEALER

HYDRAULICS (CONT.)
AUXILIARY CIRCUIT - THUMB

L 510-3665 THUMBCIRSTPPKG ... ... ... ...ttt 0 $5,030
Circuit, Thumb Straight Travel Pedal (STP) Package (PKG)
Package (PKG)
This package is for double function (2 way) hydraulic tools
(Thumb, etc).
Joystick thumb wheel is included.
INCLUDES:
- VALVE, HYDRAULIC
- JOYSTICK, THUMB WHEEL
- MAT, FLOOR, RH PEDAL
- PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL
- LINES, CYLINDER
- PILOT LINES, STRAIGHT TRAVEL
- PILOT LINES, BKT OPEN STD
- PILOT LINES, BOOM UP STD/VAB
- PILOT LINES, THUMB
- CIRCUIT, THUMB
- MACHINE CONTROLLER TCS
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  490-8976 STICK, R3.1M (10°2") HD THUMB

LINE GROUPS
LINES - BUCKET CLOSE

L 392-1844 LINES,BKTCLOSESTD ......... 0t 0 NC
CANNOT BE USED WITH: 504-1097 CTRL,CAT PIN GRAB COUPLER ANSI
504-1096 CTRL,CAT PIN GRAB COUPLER ISO
L 502-1373 LINES,BKT CLOSEPGQC ....... .0t iiiiiiiiiitinnneennn 0 NC
REQUIRES: 504-1097 CTRL,CAT PIN GRAB COUPLER ANSI or
504-1096 CTRL,CAT PIN GRAB COUPLER ISO

ELECTRICAL
MACHINE SOFTWARE
L 499-2012 MACHINE SOFTWARE . . . ... ...ttt 0 NC

TECHNOLOGY PRODUCTS
CGC PRICE ADJUSTMENT
0P-4242 CGCPRICEADJUSTMENT-S. ... ... ... it 0 $-4,850
CGC Price adjustment for small excavators in North America to accelera

technology and improve customer value.

ONLY FOR USE WITH: CGC Configurations

GUARDS
BOTTOM GUARD
L 426-0304 GUARD, BOTTOMMHD ... ... ... ittt it ennanns 0 $1,295
Increased plate thickness & Bolt protection.
Supersedes 02JAN2021 Subject to change without notice Effective 26JAN2021
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-AD U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 316F-022

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

Caterpillar -2021 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 3 1 6F
REF Ship Weight LIST PRICE
USE NO. LANE 2 / 3 MANDATORY bs AT DEALER

GUARDS (CONT.)
BOTTOM GUARD (Cont.)

L 426-0303 GUARD,BOTTOM . ... ... ittt it ittt i i 0 $610
Standard plate thickness

OTHER ATTACHMENTS
DECALS - EXTERIOR

L 427-9715 DECALS, EXTERIOR ANSI. . . ... ... i ittt ittt ittt i eeeeen 0 NC
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N (except for Quebec)

DECALS - CAB

L 504-9465 DECALS, CAB ANSI . . .. .. ... . ittt ettt ettt 0 NC
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 427-9715 DECALS, EXTERIOR ANSI
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N (except for Quebec)

PRODUCT LINK

Product Link enables the remote transmission of information about the
location, operation, and condition of your equipment.

Efficiently and effectively monitor performance of your assets to help
keep your jobs on schedule, maintain equipment condition,

and reduce the costs of owning and operating your fleet.

Availability varies by country.

Please contact your Cat marketing representative with questions.

L 578-2756 PRODUCT LINK, CELLULARPL641 .. ... ... ... ... ... .. ... 0 NC
ANSI
Product Link Pro series PL641 uses UMTS and CDMA 3G/4G cellular
networks to transmit location, utilization and condition
information for viewing in Product Link’s remote monitoring
web interface. Cellular technology provides capabilities for
frequent transmission and larger volumes of data.
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  427-9715 DECALS, EXTERIOR ANSI
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N (except for Quebec)
L 460-1150 PRODUCT LINK, SATELLITEPL631 ... ... ... ..., 0 $446
ANSI
Product Link Pro series PL631 uses a satellite network to transmit
location, utilization and condition information for viewing in Product
Link’s remote monitoring web interface.
For use in areas with poor or no cellular coverage.
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  427-9715 DECALS, EXTERIOR ANSI

PATTERN CHANGER
L 349-2233 CHANGER,HAND CTRL 2-WAY (ANSI) ...............oou.... 0 $1,290

ONLY FOR USE WITH: 427-9715 DECALS, EXTERIOR ANSI
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N (except for Quebec)

FRAMES
COUNTERWEIGHTS
L 426-2534 COUNTERWEIGHT, 6,170LBS .. ... ... ... ...ttt ennnn 0 $590
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USE e LANE 2 / 3 MANDATORY Ship weight 15T PRCE
FRAMES (CONT.)
COUNTERWEIGHTS (Cont.)
L 477-7688 COUNTERWEIGHT, 6,730LBS . . . . . . i ittt ittt et ettt eeenns 0 $630
INSTRUCTIONS
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL
0P-3380 INSTRUCTIONS, ENGLISH . . . . . . .. e e e e e e e e e eeeeenn 0 NC
0P-3404 INSTRUCTIONS, SPANISH . . . .. ... e e e e e e e e eeeeenn 0 NC
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LINE GROUPS

NOTE: Provides hydraulic lines

HIGH PRESSURE AUXILIARY BOOM LINES

L 262-3234  LINES, HIGH PRESSURE, 1IPCBOOM . . ... ... ...ttt 96 $1,800

VA BOOM B/SLCV PKG already includes this lines.

REQUIRES: 359-8843 SUPPORT, AUX LINES, R-BOOM

ONLY FOR USE WITH: 510-3659 COMBINED CIR STP PKG or
510-3660 COMBINED CIR STP B/SLCV PKG or
510-3664 COMBINED MP CIR STP PKG or
510-3661 COMBINED MP CIR B/SLCV PKG or
523-7837 COMBINED CIR PKG or
523-7838 COMBINED MP CIR PKG or
510-3665 THUMB CIR STP PKG or
538-9878 JOYSTICK PKG, FOREST

CANNOT BE USED WITH:504-1579 VA BOOM B/SLCV PKG

HIGH PRESSURE AUXILIARY STICK LINES

L 268-7245 LINES-HP, REACH 96" STICK .. .. ... ... ... ... 73 $505
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 338-7847 STICK, R2.9M (9°6") HD or
517-7295 STICK, R2.9M (9°6") HD CGC and
262-3234 LINES, HIGH PRESSURE, 1PC BOOM
L 262-3237 LINES-HP, REACH 10°2" STICK . ... ... ... i, 80 $505
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 490-8975 STICK, R3.1M (10’2") HD or
490-8976 STICK, R3.1M (10'2") HD THUMB or
490-8977 STICK, R3.1M (10’2") HD CGC and
262-3234 LINES, HIGH PRESSURE, 1PC BOOM

MEDIUM PRESSURE AUXILIARY BOOM LINES

L 397-8305 LINES-MP, REACH 16°9" BOOM . ... . ...ttt it iiieeennn 0 $1,225
VA BOOM B/SLCV PKG already includes this lines.
(*) If already selected 359-8843 SUPPORT, AUX LINES, R-BOOM,
no need to select this again.
REQUIRES: 359-8843 SUPPORT, AUX LINES, R-BOOM
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 510-3664 COMBINED MP CIR STP PKG or
504-1580 COMBINED MP CIR B/SLCV PKG or
523-7838 COMBINED MP CIR PKG
CANNOT BE USED WITH:504-1579 VA BOOM B/SLCV PKG

MEDIUM PRESSURE AUXILIARY STICK LINES

L 268-7246 LINES-MP, REACH 96" STICK .. ........ ... ... 39 $409
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 338-7847 STICK, R2.9M (9°6") HD or
517-7295 STICK, R2.9M (9°6") HD CGC and
397-8305 LINES-MP, REACH 5.1M (16’9") BOOM
L 262-3238 LINES-MP, REACH 10°2" STICK . ... ... ... .. 44 $409
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 490-8975 STICK, R3.1M (10’2") HD or
490-8976 STICK, R3.1M (10'2") HD THUMB or
490-8977 STICK, R3.1M (10’2") HD CGC and
397-8305 LINES-MP, REACH 5.1M (16’9") BOOM
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LINE GROUPS (CONT.)
QUICK COUPLER CONTROL
L 504-1097 CTRL,CAT PIN GRAB COUPLERANSI . ............. ... ... ..., 0 $855
ANSI
For use only for Cat Pin Grabber Coupler
This DOES NOT include QC lines for the boom and stick.
This is designed for the pin grabber coupler operating at
full machine implement pressure. It contains the hydraulic lines on
the upper frame and control. It as a high-pressure circuit.
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 427-9715 DECALS, EXTERIOR ANSI
AVAILABLE FOR: AM-N (except for Quebec)
QUICK COUPLER BOOM LINE
L 397-8306 LINES-QC, REACH 16°9"BOOM . .......... ... ... 0 $1,325

VA BOOM B/SLCV PKG already includes this lines.

(*) If already selected 359-8843 SUPPORT, AUX LINES, R-BOOM,

no need to select this again.

REQUIRES: 359-8843 SUPPORT, AUX LINES, R-BOOM

ONLY FOR USE WITH: 504-1097 CTRL,CAT PIN GRAB COUPLER ANSI or
504-1096 CTRL,CAT PIN GRAB COUPLER ISO or
383-5476 CONTROL, CW DEDICATED COUPLER

CANNOT BE USED WITH:504-1579 VA BOOM B/SLCV PKG

QUICK COUPLER STICK LINE

L 268-7247

L 262-3239

LINES-QC, REACH 9’6" STICK ... ...... ... ... .. 25 $945
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 338-7847 STICK, R2.9M (9°6") HD or
517-7295 STICK, R2.9M (96") HD CGC and
397-8306 LINES-QC, REACH 5.1M (16’9") BOOM
LINES-QC, REACH 10°2" STICK . . . . . . ... i ittt e e 32 $945
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 490-8975 STICK, R3.1M (10°2") HD or
490-8976 STICK, R3.1M (10’2") HD THUMB or
490-8977 STICK, R3.1M (10°2") HD CGC and
397-8306 LINES-QC, REACH 5.1M (16’9") BOOM

BOOM LINE AUXILIARY MOUNT

L 359-8843

SUPPORT, AUX LINES,R-BOOM .. ......... ... .. 0 NC

Required this when any boom aux lines are selected.

ONLY FOR USE WITH:  262-3234 LINES, HIGH PRESSURE, 1PC BOOM or
397-8306 LINES-QC, REACH 5.1M (16’9") BOOM or
397-8305 LINES-MP, REACH 5.1M (16’9") BOOM or
523-7839 316F L HEX CJL BCF1 or
539-0212 316F HEX CJL FOREST BCF1

SAFETY AND SECURITY

BUMPER
L 343-9350 BUMPER, SIDE STEEL . . . . ... ... .. ittt iiieeennn 0 $700
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QUICK COUPLERS
QUICK COUPLER - CAT PIN GRABBER (NO BUCKET)

L 455-3916 COUPLER,PGW/OPIN316-318 . ... ... .0ttt ttteeeeennnnn. 668 $7,710

FOR USE WHEN "NOT" ORDERING A BUCKET

Includes a Pin Grabber Coupler.(NO Pins)

Does NOT include spare pins.

ONLY FOR USE WITH: 504-1097 CTRL,CAT PIN GRAB COUPLER ANSI or
504-1096 CTRL,CAT PIN GRAB COUPLER ISO or
and
262-3245 LINES-QC, REACH 2.25M (7°5") STICK or
262-3242 LINES-QC, REACH 2.6M (8’6") STICK or
268-7247 LINES-QC, REACH 2.9M (9'6") STICK or
262-3239 LINES-QC, REACH 3.1M (10°2") STICK

QUICK COUPLER - CAT PIN GRABBER (INSTALLED BUCKET)

L 455-3915 COUPLER, PIN GRABBERWI/PINS . ... ... ...ttt 736 $8,549

FOR USE WHEN ORDERING AN INSTALLED BUCKET

Includes a Pin Grabber Coupler.

Includes(1) set of pins to attach the coupler to the stick.

ONLY FOR USE WITH: 504-1097 CTRL,CAT PIN GRAB COUPLER ANSI or
504-1096 CTRL,CAT PIN GRAB COUPLER ISO or
and
262-3245 LINES-QC, REACH 2.25M (7°5") STICK or
262-3242 LINES-QC, REACH 2.6M (8'6") STICK or
268-7247 LINES-QC, REACH 2.9M (9'6") STICK or
262-3239 LINES-QC, REACH 3.1M (10°2") STICK

BUCKETS

NOTE: Stick, bucket linkage and bucket must be matched.

Includes tooth adapters welded on cutting edge.
Does not include tooth tips or sidecutters.
Rated capacity, SAE heaped.

GENERAL DUTY (GD)

For digging in low impact, lower abrasion materials as dirt,
and mixed compositions of dirt and fine gravel.

P 552-8150 BKTGD36"0.81YD3315............ ... .. ... .. .. ... 1,202 $5, 340
REQUIRES: 5 Advansys 80 size tips

P 552-8151 BKT GD 42" 1.00YD3 315 ..... ... ... ... ... 1,307 $5,764
REQUIRES: 5 Advansys 80 size tips

P 552-8152 BKTGD48" 1.19YD3315......... .. .. .. .. . ... 1,446 $6,607

REQUIRES: 6 Advansys 80 size tips
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BUCKETS (CONT.)
SEVERE DUTY (SD)
For higher abrasion conditions such as well shot granite and caliche.
P 552-8172 BKTSD36"0.81YD3315........... ... .. ... 1,340 $6,593
REQUIRES: 5 Advansys 90 size tips
P 552-8173 BKTSD42"1.00YD3 315 .......... ... i, 1,462 $7,074
REQUIRES: 5 Advansys 90 size tips
P 552-8174 BKTSD48"1.19YD3 315 ......... ... ... .. 1,612 $7,535
REQUIRES: 6 Advansys 90 size tips
SIDE CUTTERS
P 380-1204 SIDECUTTERS, GENERALPURPOSE. ... ..................... 56 $661
TIPS ADVANSYS 80
P 505-4083 TIP, PENETRATION PLUS ADVANSYS . .......... ... 17 $89
TIPS ADVANSYS 90
P 505-4097 TIP, PENETRATION PLUS ADVANSYS ...................... 23 $108
FLUIDS
ANTIFREEZE
0P-2407 ANTIFREEZE, -60C (-B8F) ... ...... ... .. i 0 $283 NET

FIELD INSTALLED ATTACHMENTS
FIELD INSTALLED ATTACHMENTS
Available Through ANTARES Parts Ordering.
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FIELD INSTALLED ATTACHMENTS (CONT.)
FIELD INSTALLED ATTACHMENTS (Cont.)

488-6527 Seat Belt, Retractable (76mm / 3" width)
Mandatory for ANZ

484-8798 FOGS Retrofit Kit PKG (Compatible with 1-Piece & 70/30
window, Openable front & fixed top guard,
NOT support with dual exit,
including Cab Lights, Cab Mirror)

484-7816 FOGS Retrofit Kit PKG (Compatible with 1-Piece & 70/30
window, Openable front & top, support dual exit,
including Cab Lights, Cab Mirror)

499-3722 Rain protector for front windshield

486-1416 Security systems (MSS)

PACKING
STORAGE PROTECTION
0G-4126 STORAGE PROTECTION (EXPORT) . . ... .ottt iin 0 $281 NET
Machines from the factory have been sprayed with Fluid Film TM,
see your account rep for details. This product is added for corrosion
protection while shipping and for extended storage periods.
This product will need to be power washed with soapy water prior to
shipment to the customer.
EXPORT PACKING
0G-4201 ROLLON-ROLL OFF . . . oottt i ittt i et i eee e 0 $122 NET
For use when ordering an installed bucket or quick coupler
0G-0480 ROLL ON-ROLLOFFW/OBKTQC A ....... ... 0 $159 NET
For use when NOT ordering an installed bucket or quick coupler
0G-4215 EXPORT PKG,W/BOOM,STKDISM ............ .. ... 0 $1,780 NET
Boom and stick dismounted
CAN NOT BE USED WITH: Bucket
0G-4221 EXPORT PKG,W/BOOM,STK,BKTDISM ...................... 0 $1,800 NET
Boom, stick and bucket dismounted
For use when ordering a bucket
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